

## OFFICE OF THE **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION** JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : DBR.20/2017

Complainant : Shri Subhrajyoti Bardhan

Respondent : Deputy Commissioner, Dibrugarh

: 6.10.2017 Date of hearing

Complaint/ Second : Smti. N.A. Hazarika, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 6.10.2017

The petitioner Shri Subhrajyoti Bardhan is absent. The Additional Deputy Commissioner, Dibrugarh vide email dated 4.10.17 has informed the Commission that the required information has already been furnished to the applicant vide their office letter No. DMI/RTI/2/2016/128 dated 22.9.17. Since the information has been furnished and the petitioner is absent without any intimation, the second appeal petition dated 10.8.17 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(N.A. Hazarika) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ DBR.20/2017/

Dtd. 6.10.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Deputy Commission & SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Dibrugarh, Assam for information.
- 2. Shri Subhrajyoti Bardhan, Shantipara, 2<sup>nd</sup> lance, PO- Dibrugarh, Dist. Dibrugarh, Assam, PIN-786001 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Joint Registrar **Assam Information Commission**